PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Execution Date previously recorded on Reel 025178 Frame 0805. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Earl Votolato	10/17/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Votolato Living Trust
Street Address:	3419 Via Lido #400
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92663

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7726029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(310)726-0893 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-726-0892 Email: bob@lauson.com Robert J. Lauson Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 880 Apollo Street, Suite 301 Address Line 4: El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Lauson

Total Attachments: 4

501330999

source=Corrective Patent Assignment Votolato to Trust#page1.tif source=Corrective Patent Assignment Votolato to Trust#page2.tif source=Assignment of 029 from Votolato to Trust#page1.tif source=Assignment of 029 from Votolato to Trust#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0199

O:ROBERT J. LAUSON COMPANY:880 APOLLO STREET, SUITE 301

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 10/25/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501329902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Earl Votolato	10/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Votolato Living Trust
Street Address:	3419 Via Lido #400
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92663

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7726029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)726-0893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-726-0892
Email: bob@lauson.com
Correspondent Name: Robert J. Lauson

Address Line 1: 880 Apollo Street, Suite 301
Address Line 4: El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Lauson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of 029 from Votolato to Trust#page1.tif source=Assignment of 029 from Votolato to Trust#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0200

Atty Docket No.: 019502.0014US3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Earl Votolato, an individual, residing at 2908 Cliff Drive, Newport Beach, California 92663 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") has invented a certain invention entitled "Safety Cutting Apparatus" for which a utility application for a Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith, which together with related experimental data, trade secret, and other know-how is referred to hereinafter as the INVENTION;

WHEREAS, Earl Votolato and Kimberly Votolato, Trustees of the Votolato Living Trust, dated June 1, 1994 as amended, whose mailing address is 3419 Via Lido, #400, Newport Beach, California 92663 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), are desirous of acquiring all entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to the INVENTION, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection arising therefrom, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said INVENTION by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said INVENTION, including the patent application listed above, and any Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries issuing therefrom as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Expected Performance. Each party herein agrees to perform all acts and execute and deliver all documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of This Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0201 Entire Agreement. This Agreement embodies the entire understanding of The Parties and supersedes and replaces any and all pre-existing agreements or understandings between Licensee and Licensor. No amendment or modification of this Agreement shall be valid or binding upon Licensee or Licensor unless made in writing and signed on behalf of each of The Parties by their respective duly authorized representative.

WITNESS my hand at <u>Truine</u>, <u>CA</u> this <u>17</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2002, City State

Earl Votolato

RECORDED: 10/26/2010

2